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700 Series® Desk Product Offering
 

Desks
Full or Partial Modesty Panel
D W H
24 x 48 x 29
24 x 54 x 29
24 x 60 x 29
24 x 66 x 29
24 x 72 x 29

30 x 48 x 29
30 x 54 x 29
30 x 60 x 29
30 x 66 x 29
30 x 72 x 29

36 x 60 x 29
36 x 66 x 29
36 x 72 x 29

Worksurfaces P-Shape
D W H
30 x 60 x 29
30 x 66 x 29
30 x 72 x 29

36 x 60 x 29
36 x 66 x 29
36 x 72 x 29

D-Shape
D W H
30 x 60 x 29
30 x 66 x 29
30 x 72 x 29

36 x 60 x 29
36 x 66 x 29
36 x 72 x 29

Returns
Full or Partial Modesty Panel
D W H
24 x 24 x 29
24 x 30 x 29
24 x 36 x 29
24 x 42 x 29
24 x 48 x 29
24 x 54 x 29
24 x 60 x 29
24 x 66 x 29
24 x 72 x 29

30 x 36 x 29
30 x 42 x 29
30 x 48 x 29
30 x 54 x 29
30 x 60 x 29

P-Shape
D W H
24 x 54 x 29
24 x 60 x 29
24 x 66 x 29
24 x 72 x 29

30 x 60 x 29
30 x 66 x 29
30 x 72 x 29

36 x 60 x 29
36 x 66 x 29
36 x 72 x 29

D-Shape
D W H
24 x 36 x 29
24 x 42 x 29
24 x 48 x 29
24 x 54 x 29
24 x 60 x 29
24 x 66 x 29
24 x 72 x 29

30 x 48 x 29
30 x 54 x 29
30 x 60 x 29
30 x 66 x 29
30 x 72 x 29

36 x 48 x 29
36 x 54x 29
36 x 60 x 29
36 x 66 x 29
36 x 72 x 29

Corners
Full or Partial Modesty Panel
D W H
24 x 36 x 29
24 x 42 x 29

30 x 42 x 29
30 x 48 x 29

Bridges
Full or Partial Modesty Panel
D W H
20 x 36 x 29
20 x 42 x 29
20 x 48 x 29

24 x 36 x 29
24 x 42 x 29
24 x 48 x 29
24 x 54 x 29
24 x 60 x 29
24 x 66 x 29
24 x 72 x 29

Credenzas
(Shell)
Full or Partial Modesty Panel
D W H
20 x 62 x 29
24 x 60 x 29
24 x 62 x 29

Credenzas
(Top Only)
20 x 60
24 x 60

Storage
Overheads
(Open Storage)
W D H
30 x 14 x 36
36 x 14 x 36
42 x 14 x 36
48 x 14 x 36
54 x 14 x 36
60 x 14 x 36
66 x 14 x 36
72 x 14 x 36

Overheads
(Closed Storage)
W D H
30 x 14 x 36
36 x 14 x 36
42 x 14 x 36
48 x 14 x 36
54 x 14 x 36
60 x 14 x 36

W D H
66 x 14 x 36
72 x 14 x 36

Corner
W H
36 x 19
36 x 36
42 x 19
42 x 36
48 x 19
48 x 36

Pedestals

Hanging
15" wide x 20" deep
Box/File
Box/Box/Box
Pencil/Box/File
File/File
Box/Box/File

15" wide x 24" deep
Box/File
Box/Box/Box
Pencil/Box/File
File/File
Box/Box/File

15" wide x 30" deep
Box/File
Box/Box/Box
Pencil/Box/File
File/File
Box/Box/File

Worksurface Supporting
15" wide x 20" deep
File/File
Box/Box/File

15" wide x 24" deep
File/File
Box/Box/File
Pencil/Box/File

15" wide x 30" deep
File/File
Box/Box/File

Accessories
Center Drawer with Lock
Center Drawer
Task Lights
Fully Adjustable Keyboard Tray
Fully Adjustable Keyboard Tray w/
   Mouse Surface
Sliding Keyboard Drawer
Sliding Keyboard Drawer w/ Mouse
    Surface
CPU Sling
Optional Wrist Rest
Plate Dividers
Grommet Options
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700 Series Desk Typicals 700 Series Desk Typicals

  Model Number Price
•	 30” x 66” Desk with Partial Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal Box/Box/File

7D/D3066-74P-P/Color $1620
S7P/1520WBBF $972

Total Price $2592
 

  Model Number Price
•	 30” x 66” Desk with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal Box/Box/File
•	 24” x 48” Right Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge

7D/D3066-74P-F/Color $1620
S7P/1520WBBF $972

7D/R2448-74P-F/Color $1179
Total Price $3771

 

  Model Number Price
•	 30” x 66” Desk with Partial Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal Box/Box/File
•	 24” x 42” Bridge with Partial Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 30” x 60” D-Shape Worksurface, 74P Edge

7D/D3066-74P-P/Color $1620
S7P/1520WBBF $972

7D/B2442-74P-F/Color $1078
7D/DD3060-74P/Color $1481

Total Price $5151
 

  Model Number Price
•	 30” x 66” Desk with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal Box/Box/File
•	 24” x 42” Right Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series Worksurface Supporting Pedestal File/File

7D/D3066-74P-F/Color $1620
S7P/1520WBBF $972

7D/R2442-74P-F/Color $1163
S7P/1524WBBF $1121

Total Price $4876
 

  Model Number Price
•	 30” x 66” Desk with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal Box/Box/File
•	 66” Open Overhead Storage on Desk
•	 24” x 48” Right Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal File/File

7D/D3066-74P-F/Color $1620
S7P/1520WBBF $972
7D/OSS66/Color $834

7D/R2448-74P-F/Color $1179
S7P/1524WFF $1027

Total Price $5632
 

  Model Number Price
•	 30” x 72” Desk with Partial Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal - Box/Box/File
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal - File/File
•	 72” Closed Overhead Storage, Group 1 Fabric

7D/D3072-74P-P/Color $1632
S7P/1520WBBF $972

S7P/1524WFF $1027
7D/OSD72/F/Uph/Color $1931

Total Price $5562
 

  Model Number Price
•	 30” x 72” Desk with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series® Worksurface Supporting Pedestal - Box/Box/File
•	 72” Closed Overhead Storage on Desk, Steel
•	 24” x 60” Right Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge

7D/D3072-74P-F $1632
S7P/1520WBBF $972

7D/OSD72/S/Color $1632
7D/R2460-74P-F $1330

Total Price $5566
 

  Model Number Price
•	 24” x 60” Left Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 60” Closed Overhead Storage on Left Return, Steel
•	 24” x 42” Corner Surface with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series Worksurface Supporting Pedestal - Box/Box/File
•	 24” x 60” Right Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge

7D/R2460-74P-F/Color $1330
7D/OSD60/S/Color $1323

7D/CU2442-74P-F/Color $1588
S7P/1524WBBF $1121

7D/R2460-74P-F/Color $1330

Total Price $6692
 

  Model Number Price
•	 24” x 60” Left Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 60” Closed Overhead Storage on Left Return, Group 1 Fabric
•	 30” x 60” P-Shaped Return (right), 74P Edge
•	 24” x 42” Corner Surface with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 24” x 60” Right Return with Full Modesty Panel, 74P Edge
•	 700 Series Worksurface Supporting Pedestal - Box/Box/File
•	 60” Open Overhead Storage on Right Return

7D/R2460-74P-F/Color $1330
7D/OSD60/F/Uph/Color $1545

7D/PR3060-74P-R/Color $1424
7D/CU2442-74P-F/Color $1588

7D/R2460-74P-F/Color $1330
S7P/1524WBBF $1121
7D/OSS60/Color $806

Total Price $9144
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700 Series Desk Typicals 700 Series Desk Typicals

700 Series® Desk Specifications
The 700 Series® Desk line is a free standing, 
modular system of desks, returns, bridges, 
credenzas, corner units and overhead storage 
components.  Designed for flexibility, it can be set 
up to suit differing customer requirements.  It is 
shipped knock-down and accepts 700 Series® or 
U-Series® Pedestals.

Worksurfaces
Worksurfaces shall be 1-1/4" thick laminate top 
with a particle board core.  Edge treatments shall 
be wood edge or 74P edge.  All tops shall be 
pre-drilled for mounting of end panels, modesty 
panels, wire management channels, return or 
bridge connectors and hanging or worksurface 
supporting pedestals.  

Desk Shells
Desk shells shall consist of a worksurface top, 
two end panels, full or partial modesty panel and 
wire management channel.  Desks are available in 
depths of 24", 30" and 36", and widths of 48", 54", 
60", 66" and 72" and shall be 29" high.  The 36" 
deep desk worksurface shall have a 6" overhang.  
The desk shall accept a variety of hanging or 
worksurface supporting pedestals.

End Panels
Desk, return, corner, and credenza end panels 
shall be floor height and feature double-wall 
construction.  The outer panel shall be 20-gauge 
with double flanges formed on both vertical 
edges and single flanges formed on the top and 
bottom.  The inner panel shall be 20-gauge with 
flanges formed on all edges.  Two keyhole pads 
of 16-gauge shall be welded into the top of the 
end panel to interface with shoulder screws for 
mounting to the top. The outer and inner panels 
shall be spot welded together, as well as fastened 
together at the bottom with the nut inserts that 
accept the leveling glides.  Two 20-gauge channels 
shall be welded into the 36" deep end panels to 
provide additional reinforcement.  All end panels 
shall feature prepunched holes through two metal 
thickness for connecting modesty panels.  

Desks, credenzas, P-shape worksurfaces, D-shape 
worksurfaces and corners shall be 29" high.  
Returns and bridges shall be available in 29" high.  
Both interface with the desk or corner unit with 
16-guage connectors that are screwed to the tops.

Modesty Panels
Desk, return, corner, bridge and credenza 
modesty panels shall span the full width of the 
unit connecting to the end panels.  The modesty 
panels shall be spaced down from the top by 
1-5/8" to allow for the routing of cables.  They 
shall be available in full floor length, for privacy, or 
partial, which is spaced up off the floor by 8-3/8" 
for outlet access and increased air circulation.  
The modesty panels on a 36" deep desk shall be 
recessed by 6" for visitor knee space.  All modesty 
panels shall be 20-gauge with double flanges 
formed along the top and bottom.   Desk and 
credenza panels shall have single flanges formed 
on both vertical edges.  Return panels shall have 
offset flanges formed on one end and a single 
flange on the other.  Bridge panels shall have 
offset flanges formed on both ends.  The vertical 
flanges of all modesty panels have prepunched 
holes for connecting to the end panels.

Wire Management
Desks, returns, corners, bridges and credenzas 
shall be equipped with a wire management chan-
nel.  This 20-gauge channel shall have the bottom 
edge hemmed for safety and strength.  The wire 
management channel shall fasten to the underside 
of the top and run between end panels.

Returns
Returns shall be the same construction as the 
desk and credenza worksurfaces.  Returns consist 
of a top, end panel, full or partial modesty panel 
and wire management channel.  They are available 
in depths of 24" and 30".  A 24" deep return is 
available in widths of 24", 30", 36", 42", 48", 54", 
60", 66" and 72" and shall be 29" high.  A 30" deep 
return is available in widths of 36", 42", 48", 54" 
and 60" and shall be 29" high.  One level connector 
will be included with each return.

Bridges
Bridge worksurfaces shall be the same construc-
tion as the desk and credenza worksurfaces.  
Bridges consist of a top, full or partial modesty 
panel and wire management channel.  They are 
available in depths of 20" and 24" and widths of 
36", 42", 48", 54", 60", 66"and 72" and shall be 29" 
high.  Two level connectors shall be included with 
29" high units.

P-Shape Worksurfaces
P-Shape worksurfaces shall be the same con-
struction as the desk and credenza worksurfaces.  
The worksurfaces shall be available in 30" or 36" 
depths and 60", 66" and 72" lengths and shall be 
29" high.  The P-Shape worksurface shall be avail-
able for mounting right or left.  The worksurface is 
standard with a supporting T-base and 14-gauge 
tubular leg.  Product is designed to be mounted to 
adjacent surfaces.

D-Shape Worksurfaces
D-Shape worksurfaces shall be the same con-
struction as the desk and credenza worksurfaces.  
The worksurfaces shall be available in 30" or 36" 
depths and 60", 66" and 72" lengths and shall be 
29" high.  The worksurface is standard with a sup-
porting T-base and 14-gauge tubular leg.  Product 
is designed to be mounted to adjacent surfaces.

D-Shape Returns
D-Shape returns shall be the same construction as 
the desk and credenza worksurfaces.  The returns 
shall be available in 24",  30" or 36" depths and 
36", 42", 48", 54", 60", 66" and 72" lengths and 
shall be 29" high.  The return is standard with a 
supporting 14-guage tubular leg and includes a 
level connector.

P-Shape Returns
P-Shape returns shall be the same construction 
as the desk and credenza worksurfaces.  The 
worksurfaces shall be available in 30" or 36" 
depths and 60", 66" and 72" lengths and shall be 
29" high.  The P-Shape returns shall be available 
for mounting right or left.  The return  is standard 
with a supporting 14-gauge tubular leg and 
includes a level connector.

Corner Units
Corner units shall accept 29" high returns and 

bridges.  The corner units shall be 24" deep and 
36" or 42" wide and 30" deep and 42" or 48" wide.  
The modesty panels shall be 20-gauge and consist 
of two end panels with one leveling glide each 
and two side panels with two leveling glides each.  
The end panel and side panels shall have double 
flanges formed along the bottom and both vertical 
edges.  A single flange with prepunched holes 
shall have double flanges formed on the top and 
bottom and single flanges on the vertical edges.  
It shall be spaced down from the top by 1-5/8" to 
allow for the routing of cables.

Credenza Top
Credenza top shall be constructed of 1-1/4" thick 
particle board available in wood edge or 74P edge.  
The top shall be available 20" or 24" deep and 60" 
wide and shall be predrilled to accept up to four 
worksurface supporting pedestals.

Credenza Shell
The credenza shell consists of a 1-1/4" particle-
board top available with wood edge or 74P edge.  
The top shall be available in a 20" depth and 62" 
width and 24" depth and  60" and  62" widths.  It is 
available with either a full or partial modesty panel 
and end panels of 20-gauge steel.  The credenza 
shall accept up to four hanging or worksurface 
supporting pedestals.

Overhead Storage
Units shall be standard with an open back allowing 
for interaction in a group situation.  Overhead 
storage shall be available in an open or closed 
style. The closed style overhead storage shall have 
one door on 30", 36", 42", 48", 54" and 60" and 
two doors on 66" and 72".  The door shall have a 
lock as standard.  The closed overhead doors are 
available in steel or fabric covered steel.

Task Lights
Task lights shall be offered in three levels of 
efficiency and cost.  The standard light shall 
have a magnetic high-power factor ballast with 
rapid start, cool white T-8 fluorescent lamp.  The 
energy efficiency model shall have an electronic 
ballast with rapid start, cool-white T-8 fluorescent 
lamp.  The third model shall have 2-step (hi/low) 
high-power factor ballast with rapid start, cool-
white T-8 fluorescent lamp which shall help reduce 
glare on computer screens and help reduce eye 
strain.  Task lights shall attach to the underside of 
the shelf on overhead cabinets.  Lights shall be UL 
Listed and available in black only.  They shall be 
available as 20" wide for use with 30" and 36" wide 
overhead cabinets, 32" wide for 42" and 48" wide 
units and 48" wide for 60", 66" and 72" units.

Center Drawer
The center drawer shall mount below a 24" or 
30" deep worksurface which has an 18" wide 
clearance.  The drawer pan shall be constructed 
of 22-gauge steel with a hem along the front edge 
for safety and strength.  A deep rib shall form a 
pencil tray and provide additional strength and 
a double flange across the back shall prevent 
spillage of contents.  The drawer sides shall be 
20-gauge with a hem along the top edge for 
safety.  The drawer shall run on a pair of full 
extension, ball-bearing suspensions and shall be 
available with or without a lock, keyed randomly 
as standard.  Field drilling for installation shall be 
necessary.  The center drawer shall be painted to 

match the color of desk.

Key Options
There are various key options available depending 
on the component model. The key alike option 
(KA) allows multiple components of a workstation 
to be keyed alike. The key standard option (KS) 
allows each component to have its own randomly 
selected key number shipped with the individual 
component.  The No lock core  (NLC) provides 
more flexibility in keying workstations alike. All 
locks and keys for the individual components 
specified with no lock core will be packaged sep-
arately from the components.  The location of the 
lock core and corresponding numbered key will be 
determined upon installation.

Fabric
Fabric will be applied as swatched by the fabric 
manufacturer.  Fabric that is required to be applied 
differently than is swatched will need a Product 
Modification Request written specifying the 
direction the fabric is to be applied.  



Finish Cards
View color swatches for items listed within this document.

Paints

Plastics/Poly

Wood/Veneer

Laminates

Molded Edges

Edge Styles

Hard Plastics

Glass Certain options referenced may not be available on GSA Schedule.
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Product Color Options

Desk, Enamel and Unit Color
Black	 BL

Blue Grey	 GR

Bronze Metallic	 ZM

Cayenne	 CY

Champagne Metallic	 CM

Cool Grey	 CG

Cottonwood	 CO

Earthen Clay	 EY

Espresso Metallic	 EX

Everglade Shade	 EV

Flannel	 FN

Glitz Metallic	 GZ

Hazy Jade	 HJ

Honey Bee	 HY

Light Tone	 LG

Mardi Gras	 MG

Misty Brown	 MY

Nemo	 NE

Nordic	 ND

Poppy Red	 PR

Purple Haze	 PH

Rainforest	 RQ

Raw Jasper	 RJ

Rubber Ducky	 RK

Sand	 SA

Sky Blue	 SK

Starlight Silver Metallic	 SX

Surf’s Up	 SP

Tarragon	 TQ

Twilight Shadow	 TI

Ultra Blue	 UB

Warm Grey	 WG

Zesty Lime	 ZL

KI offers the additional option of color matching paint, polypropyl-
ene, or wood stain through Product Modification Requests. Contact 
Customer Service for details.

Edge Color for 34S Edge
Cherry Storm on Maple	 MCX

Cinnamon on Maple	 MCN

Cocoa on Maple	 MCA

Florence Walnut on Maple	 MFC

Kensington Maple on Maple	 MMA

Monticello Maple on Maple	 MMT

River Cherry on Maple	 MRY

Edge Color for 74P Edge
Akira	 TAK

Beigewood	 TBZ

Belair	 TBQ

Biltmore Cherry	 TBT

Black	 TBL

Black Hills Oak	 TBH

Blue Grey	 TGR

Brighton Walnut	 TBW

Castle Oak	 TCO

Cayenne	 TCY

Cherry Storm	 TCX

Cocobala	 TCC

Cool Grey	 TCG

Cumberland Walnut	 TCJ

Dering Forest	 TDF

Designer White	 TDR

Earthen Clay	 TEY

Everglade Shade	 TEV

Fawn Cypress	 TFQ

Flannel	 TFN

Florence Walnut	 TFC

Friston Ash	 TFH

Frosty White	 TFW

Hartley Walnut	 THW

Hazy Jade	 THJ

Honey Bee	 THY

Italian Silver Ash	 TIT

Kensington Maple	 TKM

Light Tone	 TLG

Mardi Gras	 TMG

Misty Brown	 TMY

Monticello Maple	 TMT

Multiplex	 TMB

Nemo	 TNE

Nordic	 TND

Pinnacle Walnut	 TPW

Poppy Red	 TPR

Purple Haze	 TPH

Rainforest	 TRQ

Raleigh Walnut	 TRW

River Cherry	 TRY

Rubber Ducky	 TRK

Sand	 TSA

Sky Blue	 TSK

Solano Walnut	 TSG

Sterling Ash	 TAZ

Surf’s Up	 TSP

Tarragon	 TTQ

Twilight Shadow	 TTI

Ultra Blue	 TUB

Valley Forge Elm	 TVF

Warm Grey	 TWG

White River Forest	 TWR

Windsor Mahogany	 TWY

Zesty Lime	 TZL

Grommet Color
Black grommet	 GBL

Blue Grey grommet	 GGR

Cool Grey grommet	 GCG

Light Tone grommet	 GLG

Misty Brown grommet	 GMY

Sand grommet	 GSA

Warm Grey grommet	 GWG

Lock Color
Black	 BLL

Satin Chrome	 SCL

Surface Finish--Grade 1 Standard Laminate
Beigewood	 LBZ

Belair	 LBQ

Biltmore Cherry	 LBT

Black	 LBK

Brighton Walnut	 LBW

Castle Oak	 LCO

Cherry Storm	 LCX

Classic Linen	 LCI

Cocobala	 LCC

Crisp Linen	 LRI

Designer White	 LDR

Dove Grey	 LDG

Florence Walnut	 LFC

Friston Ash	 LFH

Frosty White	 LFW

Graphite Nebula	 LGN

Grey	 LGE

High Rise	 LHE

Hollyberry	 LHY

Island	 LID

Italian Silver Ash	 LIT

Kensington Maple	 LKM

Lapis Blue	 LLB

Monticello Maple	 LMT

North Sea	 LNA

Ocean	 LON

Pinnacle Walnut	 LPW

River Cherry	 LRY

Shadow Zephyr	 LSR

Sterling Ash	 LAZ

Titanium Evolv	 LTV

White Nebula	 LWL

White Sand	 LWN

Windsor Mahogany	 LWY

Surface Finish--Grade 2 Standard Laminate 
Akira	 LAK

Black Alicante	 LBY

Black Hills Oak	 LBH

Calcutta Marble	 LCQ

Dering Forest	 LDF

Fawn Cypress	 LFQ

Ice Mist	 LIM

Markerboard White	 LMK

Valley Forge Elm	 LVF

White River Forest	 LWR

Surface Finish--Grade 3 Standard Laminate 
Black Velvet	 LBV

Cumberland Walnut	 LCJ

Designer White Velvet	 LDE

Hartley Walnut	 LHW

Nile Velvet	 LNL

Raleigh Walnut	 LRW

Solano Walnut	 LSG

Spruce Velvet	 LSC

https://p.widencdn.net/y86s4n/Paint-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/4yxle3/Molded-Plastics-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/rrc6zt/Wood-Veneer-Finish-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/3tuuwk/Laminate-Finishes-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/pvfseg/Molded-Edge-Colors-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/h8st4i/Edge-Styles-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/ixjnrw/Hard-Plastics-Finishes-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/4l7txm/Architectural-Wall-Glass-Standards


HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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Desk

700 Series® Desk
Desk

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
34S	 - 3/8” Wood band edge

CSelect modesty panel style.
P	 - Partial
F	 - Full

DSelect grommet option.
NG	 - No grommet
G	 - Grommets - left and right; add 
$85

ESelect desk color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

FSelect laminate color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

INFORMATION

Wood Color Variations
High quality wood table edges and surfaces are 
characterized by distinctive natural colors and 
grain colors.  Due to natural variations of fine 
woods, it is impossible to exactly match colors 
and grains with consistency.

FINISH INFORMATION

Additional Laminate Offering
KI offers laminates beyond those offered in the 
standard offering. Laminates that are currently 
available in the program can be viewed in KI prod-
uct specification tools. Requests to add laminates 
to the program can be submitted via the product 
modification request process. Please note, 
requests to add laminates to the program must 
include the laminate manufacturer’s name, color/
pattern number, and finish code. Edge options 
are limited to standard edge colors. If a matching 
edge is required, this will need to be requested 
through the product modification request process 
and may be subject to additional costs. Due to 
varying manufacturing processes and quality is-
sues with some laminates, some requests may be 
denied. Extended lead times and minimum order 
quantities may apply on orders containing special 
laminates. Contact the product modification team 
for questions or additional information regarding 
special laminates and pricing.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

GSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL D x W x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

 

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Grommets

Desk
Color

Laminate
Color

Edge
Color

Grommet
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

3/8” Wood
Band Edge
(34S)

Desk 24 x 48 x 29” 7D/D2448 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

91.0# $    1089 $    1548
 

$        18 $      115
•	 Consists of top, two end modesty 

panels, wire management channel and 
required hardware

•	 Wire management access between top 
and modesty panel

•	 Full modesty panels extend to the floor, 
partial modesty panels are raised off 
floor 8-3/8”

•	 Modesty panels on 36” deep desks are 
set in 6”

•	 Pedestals to be specified separately
•	 Available 29” high only

24 x 54 x 29” 7D/D2454 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

97.0#       1262       1801
 

          25         170
24 x 60 x 29” 7D/D2460 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
104.0#       1262       1801

 
          25         170

24 x 66 x 29” 7D/D2466 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

111.0#       1366       1863
 

          25         170
24 x 72 x 29” 7D/D2472 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
118.0#       1414       1947

 
          25         170

7DWSU 30 x 48 x 29” 7D/D3048 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

112.0#       1445       1803
 

          25         170
 30 x 54 x 29” 7D/D3054 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
112.0#       1472       1855

 
          25         170

 30 x 60 x 29” 7D/D3060 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

127.0#       1510       1874
 

          25         170
 30 x 66 x 29” 7D/D3066 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
137.0#       1620       2037

 
          25         170

 30 x 72 x 29” 7D/D3072 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

144.0#       1632       2041
 

          25         170
 36 x 60 x 29” 7D/D3660 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
148.0#       1669       2100

 
          50         350

  36 x 66 x 29” 7D/D3666 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

156.0#       1775       2249
 

          50         350
  36 x 72 x 29” 7D/D3672 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
165.0#       1780       2259

 
          50         350

   
A B C D E F G H

        



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
P-Shape and D-Shape Desk

700 Series® Desk
P-Shape and D-Shape Desk

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
34S	 - 3/8” Wood band edge

CSelect direction.
L	 - Left
R	 - Right

DSelect desk color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

ESelect laminate color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

FSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

INFORMATION

Wood Color Variations
High quality wood table edges and surfaces are 
characterized by distinctive natural colors and 
grain colors.  Due to natural variations of fine 
woods, it is impossible to exactly match colors 
and grains with consistency.

FINISH INFORMATION

Additional Laminate Offering
KI offers laminates beyond those offered in the 
standard offering. Laminates that are currently 
available in the program can be viewed in KI prod-
uct specification tools. Requests to add laminates 
to the program can be submitted via the product 
modification request process. Please note, 
requests to add laminates to the program must 
include the laminate manufacturer’s name, color/
pattern number, and finish code. Edge options 
are limited to standard edge colors. If a matching 
edge is required, this will need to be requested 
through the product modification request process 
and may be subject to additional costs. Due to 
varying manufacturing processes and quality is-
sues with some laminates, some requests may be 
denied. Extended lead times and minimum order 
quantities may apply on orders containing special 
laminates. Contact the product modification team 
for questions or additional information regarding 
special laminates and pricing.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL D x W x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style Dir.

Desk
Color

Laminate
Color

Edge
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

3/8” Wood
Band Edge
(34S)

Right
Shown 

P-Shape Desk 30 x 60 x 29” 7D/PD3060 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

106.0#
  

$    1561 $    1911
 

$        25 $      170
•	 Consists of top, end panel, support 

panel, support column and required 
hardware

•	 Must be specified as either Right or Left
•	  Must be ganged to adjoining desking; 

not intended to stand alone
•	 Available 29” high only

30 x 66 x 29” 7D/PD3066 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

115.0#
  

      1625       2086
 

          25         170
30 x 72 x 29” 7D/PD3072 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
121.0#

  
      1666       2119

 
          25         170

36 x 60 x 29” 7D/PD3660 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

121.0#
  

      1914       2144
 

          50         350
36 x 66 x 29” 7D/PD3666 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
128.0#

  
      2039       2431

 
          50         350

7DWSU 36 x 72 x 29” 7D/PD3672 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

138.0#
  

      2042       2431
 

          50         350
                 
                 

D-Shape Desk 30 x 60 x 29” 7D/DD3060 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

102.0#
  

$    1481 $    1776
 

$        25 $      170
•	 Consists of top, end panel, support 

panel, support column and required 
hardware

•	  Must be ganged to adjoining desking; 
not intended to stand alone

•	 Available 29” high only

30 x 66 x 29” 7D/DD3066 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

110.0#
  

      1562       1904
 

          25         170
30 x 72 x 29” 7D/DD3072 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
116.0#

  
      1565       1904

 
          25         170

36 x 60 x 29” 7D/DD3660 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

118.0#
  

      1615       1975
 

          50         350
36 x 66 x 29” 7D/DD3666 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
125.0#

  
      1670       2079

 
          50         350

7DWSU 36 x 72 x 29” 7D/DD3672 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

131.0#
  

      1738       2148
 

          50         350
   

A B C D E F
         



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Returns

700 Series® Desk
Returns

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
34S	 - 3/8” Wood band edge

CSelect modesty panel style.
P	 - Partial
F	 - Full

DSelect grommet option.
NG	 - No grommet
G	 - Grommets - left and right; add 
$85

ESelect desk color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

FSelect laminate color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

INFORMATION

Wood Color Variations
High quality wood table edges and surfaces are 
characterized by distinctive natural colors and 
grain colors.  Due to natural variations of fine 
woods, it is impossible to exactly match colors 
and grains with consistency.

FINISH INFORMATION

Additional Laminate Offering
KI offers laminates beyond those offered in the 
standard offering. Laminates that are currently 
available in the program can be viewed in KI prod-
uct specification tools. Requests to add laminates 
to the program can be submitted via the product 
modification request process. Please note, 
requests to add laminates to the program must 
include the laminate manufacturer’s name, color/
pattern number, and finish code. Edge options 
are limited to standard edge colors. If a matching 
edge is required, this will need to be requested 
through the product modification request process 
and may be subject to additional costs. Due to 
varying manufacturing processes and quality is-
sues with some laminates, some requests may be 
denied. Extended lead times and minimum order 
quantities may apply on orders containing special 
laminates. Contact the product modification team 
for questions or additional information regarding 
special laminates and pricing.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

GSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL D x W x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

 

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Grommets

Desk
Color

Laminate
Color

Edge
Color

Grommet
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

3/8” Wood
Band Edge
(34S)

Returns 24 x 24 x 29” 7D/R2424 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

60.0# $      878 $    1245
 

$        18 $      115
•	 Consists of top, end panel, modesty 

panel, wire management channel and 
required hardware

•	 Field changeable Right or Left
•	 Includes level connector
•	 Partial modesty panels are raised off 

floor 8-3/8”
•	 Wire management access between top 

and modesty panel
•	 Available in 29” height only

24 x 30 x 29” 7D/R2430 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

66.0#         914       1311
 

          18         115
24 x 36 x 29” 7D/R2436 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
67.0#       1104       1341

 
          18         115

24 x 42 x 29” 7D/R2442 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

73.0#       1163       1479
 

          18         115
24 x 48 x 29” 7D/R2448 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
79.0#       1179       1493

 
          18         115

7DWSU 24 x 54 x 29” 7D/R2454 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

94.0#       1196       1679
 

          25         170
 24 x 60 x 29” 7D/R2460 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
99.0#       1330       1712

 
          25         170

 24 x 66 x 29” 7D/R2466 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

114.0#       1366       1863
 

          25         170
 24 x 72 x 29” 7D/R2472 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
120.0#       1414       1947

 
          25         170

  30 x 36 x 29” 7D/R3036 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

73.0#       1183       1495
 

          25         170
  30 x 42 x 29” 7D/R3042 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
81.0#       1226       1782

 
          25         170

  30 x 48 x 29” 7D/R3048 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

92.0#       1270       1792
 

          25         170
  30 x 54 x 29” 7D/R3054 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
112.0#       1276       1802

 
          25         170

  30 x 60 x 29” 7D/R3060 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

115.0#       1450       1810
 

          25         170
   

A B C D E F G H
        



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
P-Shape and D-Shape Returns

700 Series® Desk
P-Shape and D-Shape Returns

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
34S	 - 3/8” Wood band edge

CSelect direction.
L	 - Left
R	 - Right

DSelect desk color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

ESelect laminate color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

FSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

INFORMATION

Wood Color Variations
High quality wood table edges and surfaces are 
characterized by distinctive natural colors and 
grain colors.  Due to natural variations of fine 
woods, it is impossible to exactly match colors 
and grains with consistency.

FINISH INFORMATION

Additional Laminate Offering
KI offers laminates beyond those offered in the 
standard offering. Laminates that are currently 
available in the program can be viewed in KI prod-
uct specification tools. Requests to add laminates 
to the program can be submitted via the product 
modification request process. Please note, 
requests to add laminates to the program must 
include the laminate manufacturer’s name, color/
pattern number, and finish code. Edge options 
are limited to standard edge colors. If a matching 
edge is required, this will need to be requested 
through the product modification request process 
and may be subject to additional costs. Due to 
varying manufacturing processes and quality is-
sues with some laminates, some requests may be 
denied. Extended lead times and minimum order 
quantities may apply on orders containing special 
laminates. Contact the product modification team 
for questions or additional information regarding 
special laminates and pricing.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL D x W x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style Dir.

Desk
Color

Laminate
Color

Edge
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

3/8” Wood
Band Edge
(34S)

Right
Shown 

P-Shape Return 24 x 54 x 29” 7D/PR2454 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

82.0#
  

$    1027 $    1726
 

$        25 $      170
•	 Consists of top, support column and 

required hardware
•	 Includes level connector
•	 Must be specified as either Right or Left
•	 Available in 29” high only

24 x 60 x 29” 7D/PR2460 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

66.0#
  

      1034       1819
 

          25         170
24 x 66 x 29” 7D/PR2466 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
74.0#

  
      1113       1947

 
          25         170

24 x 72 x 29” 7D/PR2472 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

82.0#
  

      1120       1975
 

          25         170
30 x 60 x 29” 7D/PR3060 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
85.0#

  
      1424       1782

 
          25         170

7DWSU 30 x 66 x 29” 7D/PR3066 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

94.0#
  

      1459       1913
 

          25         170
  30 x 72 x 29” 7D/PR3072 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
100.0#

  
      1497       1955

 
          25         170

  36 x 60 x 29” 7D/PR3660 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

100.0#
  

      1593       1819
 

          50         350
  36 x 66 x 29” 7D/PR3666 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
107.0#

  
      1834       2225

 
          50         350

  36 x 72 x 29” 7D/PR3672 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

114.0#
  

      1835       2225
 

          50         350
D-Shape Return 24 x 36 x 29” 7D/DR2436 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
38.0#

  
$      785 $    1324

 
$        18 $      115

•	 Consists of top, support column and 
required hardware

•	 Includes level connector
•	 Available in 29” high only

24 x 42 x 29” 7D/DR2442 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

44.0#
  

        811       1393
 

          18         115
24 x 48 x 29” 7D/DR2448 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
50.0#

  
        845       1470

 
          18         115

24 x 54 x 29” 7D/DR2454 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

56.0#
  

        994       1515
 

          25         170
24 x 60 x 29” 7D/DR2460 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
62.0#

  
      1220       1545

 
          25         170

7DWSU  24 x 66 x 29” 7D/DR2466 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

68.0#
  

      1258       1703
 

          25         170
  24 x 72 x 29” 7D/DR2472 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
72.0#

  
      1290       1737

 
          25         170

  30 x 48 x 29” 7D/DR3048 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

70.0#
  

      1222       1610
 

          25         170
  30 x 54 x 29” 7D/DR3054 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
76.0#

  
      1035       1675

 
          25         170

  30 x 60 x 29” 7D/DR3060 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

81.0#
  

      1341       1633
 

          25         170
  30 x 66 x 29” 7D/DR3066 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
89.0#

  
      1393       1733

 
          25         170

  30 x 72 x 29” 7D/DR3072 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

95.0#
  

      1397       1735
 

          25         170
  36 x 48 x 29” 7D/DR3648 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
78.0#

  
      1276       1584

 
          35         225

  36 x 54 x 29” 7D/DR3654 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

86.0#
  

      1146       1837
 

          50         350
  36 x 60 x 29” 7D/DR3660 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
94.0#

  
      1408       1775

 
          50         350

  36 x 66 x 29” 7D/DR3666 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

101.0#
  

      1464       1872
 

          50         350
  36 x 72 x 29” 7D/DR3672 □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
107.0#

  
      1466       1872

 
          50         350

   
A B C D E F

         



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Corner

700 Series® Desk
Corner

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
34S	 - 3/8” Wood band edge

CSelect modesty panel style.
F	 - Full
P	 - Partial

DSelect grommet option.
G	 - Grommets - center

Center grommet and end panel grommets 
included.

ESelect desk color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

FSelect laminate color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION

Wood Color Variations
High quality wood table edges and surfaces are 
characterized by distinctive natural colors and 
grain colors.  Due to natural variations of fine 
woods, it is impossible to exactly match colors 
and grains with consistency.

FINISH INFORMATION

Additional Laminate Offering
KI offers laminates beyond those offered in the 
standard offering. Laminates that are currently 
available in the program can be viewed in KI prod-
uct specification tools. Requests to add laminates 
to the program can be submitted via the product 
modification request process. Please note, 
requests to add laminates to the program must 
include the laminate manufacturer’s name, color/
pattern number, and finish code. Edge options 
are limited to standard edge colors. If a matching 
edge is required, this will need to be requested 
through the product modification request process 
and may be subject to additional costs. Due to 
varying manufacturing processes and quality is-
sues with some laminates, some requests may be 
denied. Extended lead times and minimum order 
quantities may apply on orders containing special 
laminates. Contact the product modification team 
for questions or additional information regarding 
special laminates and pricing.

GSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL D x W x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

 

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Grommets

Desk
Color

Laminate
Color

Edge
Color

Grommet
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

3/8” Wood
Band Edge
(34S)

Corner 24 x 36 x 29” 7D/CU2436 □ □ □ □  G □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

86.0# $    1522 $    1811
 

$        18 $      115
•	 Consists of top, two end panels, two 

modesty panels and required hardware
•	 Full modesty panels extend to floor, 

partial modesty panels are raised off 
floor 8-3/8”

•	 Wire management access between top 
and modesty panel

•	 Includes end panel grommets for wire 
pass-through

•	 Includes a center grommet
•	 Available in 29” high only

24 x 42 x 29” 7D/CU2442 □ □ □ □  G □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

103.0#       1588       2025
 

          18         115
30 x 42 x 29” 7D/CU3042 □ □ □ □  G □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
193.0#       1609       2040

 
          25         170

30 x 48 x 29” 7D/CU3048 □ □ □ □  G □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

227.0#       1658       2095
 

          25         170
7DWSU                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
   

A B C D E F G H
        



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.

13

700 Series® Desk
Bridges

700 Series® Desk
Bridges

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
34S	 - 3/8” Wood band edge

CSelect modesty panel style.
P	 - Partial
F	 - Full

DSelect grommet option.
NG	 - No grommet
G	 - Grommets - left and right; add 
$85

ESelect desk color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

FSelect laminate color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION

Wood Color Variations
High quality wood table edges and surfaces are 
characterized by distinctive natural colors and 
grain colors.  Due to natural variations of fine 
woods, it is impossible to exactly match colors 
and grains with consistency.

FINISH INFORMATION

Additional Laminate Offering
KI offers laminates beyond those offered in the 
standard offering. Laminates that are currently 
available in the program can be viewed in KI prod-
uct specification tools. Requests to add laminates 
to the program can be submitted via the product 
modification request process. Please note, 
requests to add laminates to the program must 
include the laminate manufacturer’s name, color/
pattern number, and finish code. Edge options 
are limited to standard edge colors. If a matching 
edge is required, this will need to be requested 
through the product modification request process 
and may be subject to additional costs. Due to 
varying manufacturing processes and quality is-
sues with some laminates, some requests may be 
denied. Extended lead times and minimum order 
quantities may apply on orders containing special 
laminates. Contact the product modification team 
for questions or additional information regarding 
special laminates and pricing.

GSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL D x W x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

 

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Grommets

Desk
Color

Laminate
Color

Edge
Color

Grommet
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

3/8” Wood
Band Edge
(34S)

Bridges 20 x 36 x 29” 7D/B2036 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

51.0# $    1017 $    1258
 

$        18 $      115
•	 Consists of top, modesty panel, wire 

management channel and required 
hardware

•	 Includes two level connectors
•	 Full modesty panels extend to the floor, 

partial modesty panels are raised off 
floor 8-3/8”

•	 Wire management access between top 
and modesty panel

•	 Available in 29” height only

20 x 42 x 29” 7D/B2042 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

57.0#       1078       1394
 

          18         115
20 x 48 x 29” 7D/B2048 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
63.0#       1111       1406

 
          18         115

24 x 36 x 29” 7D/B2436 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

56.0#       1017       1258
 

          18         115
7DWSU 24 x 42 x 29” 7D/B2442 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
63.0#       1078       1394

 
          18         115

 24 x 48 x 29” 7D/B2448 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

70.0#       1111       1406
 

          18         115
 24 x 54 x 29” 7D/B2454 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
80.0#       1043       1577

 
          25         170

 24 x 60 x 29” 7D/B2460 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

86.0#       1180       1695
 

          25         170
 24 x 66 x 29” 7D/B2466 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 

  
92.0#       1313       1813

 
          25         170

  24 x 72 x 29” 7D/B2472 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □ □ 
  

98.0#       1359       1894
 

          25         170
   

A B C D E F G H
        



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Credenzas

700 Series® Desk
Credenzas

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
34S	 - 3/8” Wood band edge

CSelect modesty panel style.
F	 - Full
P	 - Partial

DSelect desk color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

ESelect laminate color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

FSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION

Wood Color Variations
High quality wood table edges and surfaces are 
characterized by distinctive natural colors and 
grain colors.  Due to natural variations of fine 
woods, it is impossible to exactly match colors 
and grains with consistency.

FINISH INFORMATION

Additional Laminate Offering
KI offers laminates beyond those offered in the 
standard offering. Laminates that are currently 
available in the program can be viewed in KI prod-
uct specification tools. Requests to add laminates 
to the program can be submitted via the product 
modification request process. Please note, 
requests to add laminates to the program must 
include the laminate manufacturer’s name, color/
pattern number, and finish code. Edge options 
are limited to standard edge colors. If a matching 
edge is required, this will need to be requested 
through the product modification request process 
and may be subject to additional costs. Due to 
varying manufacturing processes and quality is-
sues with some laminates, some requests may be 
denied. Extended lead times and minimum order 
quantities may apply on orders containing special 
laminates. Contact the product modification team 
for questions or additional information regarding 
special laminates and pricing.

 

MODEL D x W x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel

Desk
Color

Laminate
Color

Edge
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

3/8” Wood
Band Edge
(34S)

Credenza Shell 20 x 62 x 29” 7D/CS2062 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

106.0#
  

$    1422 $    1824
 

$        18 $      115
•	 Consists of top, two end panels, modes-

ty panel and required hardware
•	 Full modesty panels extend to floor, 

partial modesty panels are raised off 
floor 8-3/8”

•	 Pedestals to be specified separately
•	 62” allows for bank of four pedestals, 

two 30” credenza laterals or a combina-
tion of both

24 x 48 x 29” 7D/CS2448 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

96.0#
  

      1275       1566
 

          18         115
24 x 60 x 29” 7D/CS2460 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
113.0#

  
      1387       1737

 
          25         170

24 x 62 x 29” 7D/CS2462 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

118.0#
  

      1432       1848
 

          25         170
24 x 66 x 29” 7D/CS2466 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

 
122.0#

  
      1459       1918

 
          25         170

24 x 72 x 29” 7D/CS2472 □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

129.0#
  

      1501       1931
 

          25         170
7DWSU                 
                 
                 

Credenza Top 20 x 60” 7D/CT2060 □ □ □    □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

55.0#
  

$      831 $    1234
 

$        18 $      115
•	 Consists of top only, predrilled to accept 

up to four worksurface supporting 
pedestals, two 30” credenza laterals or a 
combination of both

24 x 60” 7D/CT2460 □ □ □    □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

63.0#
  

        838       1253
 

          25         170
                
                

7TOPU                 
   

A B C D E F
         



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Overhead Storage

700 Series® Desk
Overhead Storage

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect enamel color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

CSelect assembly option.
UAS	 - Unassembled
WAS	 - Assembled; add $177

DSelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike

ESelect lock color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Enamel
Color Assembly

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

Open Overhead - Steel 30 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS30 □ □     
 

51.0#
  

$      668
 

•	 For use on rectangular worksurfaces
•	 Clearance between overhead and work-

surface is 19” to underside of shelf
•	 Formed steel wire management in end 

panels for cord access
•	 Overhead will accommodate task lights
•	 Ships unassembled

36 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS36 □ □     
 

55.0#
  

        693
 

42 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS42 □ □     
 

59.0#
  

        724
 

48 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS48 □ □     
 

64.0#
  

        751
 

54 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS54 □ □     
 

64.0#
  

        846
 

60 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS60 □ □     
 

75.0#
  

        806
 

7DOSU 66 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS66 □ □     
 

78.0#
  

        834
 

  72 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSS72 □ □     
 

80.0#
  

        861
 

Closed Overhead (one door) - Steel 30 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD30/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

66.0#
  

$    1113
 

•	 For use on rectangular worksurface
•	 Clearance between overhead and work-

surfaces is 19” to underside of shelf
•	 Formed steel wire management in end 

panels for cord access
•	 Doors recede inside overhead on rack 

and pinion system
•	 Overhead will accommodate task lights

36 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD36/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

74.0#
  

      1140
 

42 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD42/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

81.0#
  

      1167
 

48 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD48/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

89.0#
  

      1197
 

54 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD54/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

89.0#
  

      1283
 

60 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD60/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

105.0#
  

      1323
 

7DOSU             

             

Closed Overhead (two doors) - Steel 66 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD66/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

117.0#
  

$    1607
 

•	 For use on rectangular worksurfaces
•	 Clearance between overhead and work-

surfaces is 19” to underside of shelf
•	 Formed steel wire management in end 

panels for cord access
•	 Two doors recede inside overhead on 

rack and pinion system
•	 Overhead will accomodate task lights

72 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD72/S □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

123.0#
  

      1632
 

            

            

            

            

7DOSU             

             

   
A B C D E

      



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Overhead Storage

700 Series® Desk
Overhead Storage

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect fabric.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics

CSelect enamel color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

DSelect assembly option.
UAS	 - Unassembled
WAS	 - Assembled; add $177

ESelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

FSelect lock color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered 
Pricing
Fabric Grade
1 & C.O.M.

Delivered 
Pricing
Fabric Grade
2

Delivered Pricing
Fabric Grade
3 & Pallas Vertical
Fabric Grade
PV

Delivered 
Pricing
Pallas Vertical
Fabric Grade
PV1

Delivered 
Pricing
Pallas Vertical
Fabric Grade
PV2

 

Basic
Model

Fabric
Color

Enamel
Color Assembly

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

Closed Overhead (one door) - Fabric 30 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD30/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

66.0#
  

$    1355 $    1397 $    1423 $    1493 $    1559
 

•	 For use on rectangular worksurface
•	 Clearance between overhead and work-

surfaces is 19” to underside of shelf
•	 Formed steel wire management in end 

panels for cord access
•	 Doors recede inside overhead on rack 

and pinion system
•	 Overhead will accommodate task lights

36 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD36/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

74.0#
  

      1385       1426       1454       1523       1561
 

42 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD42/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

81.0#
  

      1422       1464       1493       1565       1634
 

48 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD48/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

89.0#
  

      1446       1490       1520       1589       1663
 

54 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD54/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

89.0#
  

      1537       1545       1576       1681       1692
 

60 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD60/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

105.0#
  

      1545       1570       1599       1702       1750
 

7DOSU                  

                  

Closed Overhead (two doors) - Fabric 66 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD66/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

117.0#
  

$    1874 $    1930 $    1968 $    2063 $    2156
 

•	 For use on rectangular worksurfaces
•	 Clearance between overhead and work-

surfaces is 19” to underside of shelf
•	 Formed steel wire management in end 

panels for cord access
•	 Two doors recede inside overhead on 

rack and pinion system
•	 Overhead will accommodate task lights

72 x 14 x 36” 7D/OSD72/F □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
 

123.0#
  

      1931       1989       2028       2124       2225
 

                 

                 

                 

                 

7DOSU                  

                  

   
A B C D E F

          

https://ki.com/fabrics


HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Accessories

700 Series® Desk
Accessories

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect enamel color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

CSelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 
0E1, freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL Features W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Enamel
Color

Lock
Option

Center Drawer  18 x 20-1/2 x 2-3/4” 7D/18CD □ □   
  

13.0# $      228
 

•	 Mounts beneath any worksurface at least 
24” deep

•	 Drawer is made of steel
•	 CDL model includes lock
•	 Hardware included

 18 x 20-1/2 x 2-3/4” 7D/18CDL □ □  □ □ □ 
  

13.0#         284
 

          

          

7DACU           

Plate Dividers   7D/OSPD □ □   
  

6.0# $        70
 

•	 Sold in package of three           

           

           

           

7DACU            

 P-Series Keys Lock Core/2 Key Set - Black  2.KP20522   
  

0.4# $        15
 

HRDPT •	 Double bit design
•	 Range of 200 different core/key numbers 

available
•	 Must specify lock number(s) requested 

when ordering cut key or lock core/key 
sets

Lock Core/2 Key Set - Satin Chrome  2.KP20522.SC   
  

0.4#           15
 

 Master Key  2.KP20550   
  

0.2#           11
 

 Extractor Key  2.KP20551   
  

0.2#           11
 

 Blank Key  2.KP20552   
  

0.2#             3
 

 Cut Key  2.KP20557   
  

0.2#             4
 

    
A B C

     



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Accessories

700 Series® Desk
Accessories

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Manitowoc, WI 54220, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION
LED TASK LIGHT CABINET WIDTH
Cabinet	 Light
Width	 Width
24”		 12” or 17”
30”		 17”
36”		 17”
42”		 31”
48”		 31”
54”		 44”
60”		 44”
66”		 44”
72”		 44”

INTERLOCKING SPECIFICATIONS
INTERLINKING COMBINATIONS 
(DAISY CHAIN)

	 # of	 # of	 # of	 # of
	 12”	 17”	 31”	 44”
	 6	 0	 0	 0 
	 5	 1	 0	 0
	 5	 0	 0	 0
	 4	 2	 0	 0
	 4	 1	 0	 0
	 4	 0	 1	 0
	 4	 0	 0	 0
	 3	 2	 0	 0
	 3	 1	 1	 0
	 3	 1	 0	 0
	 3	 0	 1	 0
	 3	 0	 0	 1
	 3	 0	 0	 0
	 2	 3	 0	 0
	 2	 2	 1	 0
	 2	 1	 1	 0
	 2	 0	 2	 0
	 2	 0	 0	 1

INTERLOCKING SPECIFICATIONS
INTERLINKING COMBINATIONS (cont.)
(DAISY CHAIN)

	 # of	 # of	 # of	 # of
	 12”	 17”	 31”	 44”
	 1	 4	 0	 0
	 1	 3	 0	 0
	 1	 2	 1	 0
	 1	 2	 0	 1
	 1	 1	 1	 0
	 1	 1	 0	 1
	 0	 4	 0	 0
	 0	 3	 1	 0
	 0	 3	 0	 0
	 0	 2	 1	 0
	 0	 2	 0	 1
	 0	 1	 2	 0
	 0	 1	 1	 1
	 0	 1	 0	 1
	 0	 0	 3	 0
	 0	 0	 2	 0
	 0	 0	 1	 1
	 0	 0	 0	 2

 

MODEL W

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Single Unit - Overhead LED Task Light 12” LEDTK.12.SGL.GN
 

1.2#
  

$      147
 

•	 Attaches to the bottom of overhead 
storage cabinets or shelving

•	 Task lights are specified by the cabinet 
width to which they are attached. See 
“INFORMATION” at bottom of price list 
page for sizing chart.

•	 Slim profile mounts effortlesly via 
magnets or screw-in bracket

•	 Attachment hardware included
•	 Touch and hold dimmability with last-

state memory
•	 Silver anodized aluminum body/black 

plastic end caps
•	 9’ power supply
•	 Includes 2 cord managers

17” LEDTK.17.SGL.GN
 

1.6#
  

        188
 

31” LEDTK.31.SGL.GN
 

2.1#
  

        230
 

44” LEDTK.44.SGL.GN
 

2.3#
  

        264
 

        

HRDPT         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

Starter Unit - Overhead LED Task Light 12” LEDTK.12.DCP.GN
 

1.2#
  

$      192
 

•	 Attaches to the bottom of overhead 
storage cabinets or shelving

•	 Task lights are specified by the cabinet 
width to which they are attached. See 
“INFORMATION” below for sizing chart.

•	 Slim profile mounts effortlesly via 
magnets or screw-in bracket

•	 Attachment hardware included
•	 Touch and hold dimmability with last-

state memory
•	 Silver anodized aluminum body/black 

plastic end caps
•	 Daisy chain with Adder units
•	 11’ power supply
•	 Includes 2 cord managers
•	 Refer to Interlinking Combination table 

below for optimal performance of daisy 
chained fixtures

17” LEDTK.17.DCP.GN
 

1.6#
  

        240
 

31” LEDTK.31.DCP.GN
 

2.1#
  

        283
 

44” LEDTK.44.DCP.GN
 

2.3#
  

        321
 

        

HRDPT         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

   
A

      



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Desk
Accessories

700 Series® Desk
Accessories

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Manitowoc, WI 54220, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION
LED TASK LIGHT CABINET WIDTH
Cabinet	 Light
Width	 Width
24”		 12” or 17”
30”		 17”
36”		 17”
42”		 31”
48”		 31”
54”		 44”
60”		 44”
66”		 44”
72”		 44”

INTERLOCKING SPECIFICATIONS
INTERLINKING COMBINATIONS 
(DAISY CHAIN)

	 # of	 # of	 # of	 # of
	 12”	 17”	 31”	 44”
	 6	 0	 0	 0 
	 5	 1	 0	 0
	 5	 0	 0	 0
	 4	 2	 0	 0
	 4	 1	 0	 0
	 4	 0	 1	 0
	 4	 0	 0	 0
	 3	 2	 0	 0
	 3	 1	 1	 0
	 3	 1	 0	 0
	 3	 0	 1	 0
	 3	 0	 0	 1
	 3	 0	 0	 0
	 2	 3	 0	 0
	 2	 2	 1	 0
	 2	 1	 1	 0
	 2	 0	 2	 0
	 2	 0	 0	 1

INTERLOCKING SPECIFICATIONS
INTERLINKING COMBINATIONS (cont.)
(DAISY CHAIN)

	 # of	 # of	 # of	 # of
	 12”	 17”	 31”	 44”
	 1	 4	 0	 0
	 1	 3	 0	 0
	 1	 2	 1	 0
	 1	 2	 0	 1
	 1	 1	 1	 0
	 1	 1	 0	 1
	 0	 4	 0	 0
	 0	 3	 1	 0
	 0	 3	 0	 0
	 0	 2	 1	 0
	 0	 2	 0	 1
	 0	 1	 2	 0
	 0	 1	 1	 1
	 0	 1	 0	 1
	 0	 0	 3	 0
	 0	 0	 2	 0
	 0	 0	 1	 1
	 0	 0	 0	 2

 

MODEL W

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Adder Unit - Overhead LED Task Light 12” LEDTK.12.DCA.GN
 

1.2#
  

$        95
 

•	 Attaches to the bottom of overhead 
storage cabinets or shelving

•	 Task lights are specified by the cabinet 
width to which they are attached. See 
“INFORMATION” below for sizing chart.

•	 Slim profile mounts effortlesly via 
magnets or screw-in bracket

•	 Attachment hardware included
•	 Touch and hold dimmability with last-

state memory
•	 Silver anodized aluminum body/black 

plastic end caps
•	 Daisy chain with Starter units
•	 18’ jumper cord and connect to starter 

unit
•	 Includes 2 cord managers
•	 Does not inlcude power supply; must 

purchase starter unit with power supply
•	 Controlled by the on/off/dimmer of the 

starter unit
•	 Refer to Interlinking Combination table 

below for optimal performance of daisy 
chained fixtures

17” LEDTK.17.DCA.GN
 

1.6#
  

        109
 

31” LEDTK.31.DCA.GN
 

2.1#
  

        152
 

44” LEDTK.44.DCA.GN
 

2.3#
  

        188
 

        

HRDPT         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

   
A

      



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Pedestals
Mobile and Freestanding

700 Series® Pedestals
Mobile and Freestanding

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect pull option.
ALBT	 - Aluminum bow tie pull
ALMT	 - Aluminum metric pull
ARCN	 - Arc nickel pull
CLSC	 - Classic (inset pull)
CZP	 - Connection Zone pull

CSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

DSelect counterbalance weight.
CBW	 - With Counterbalance
NOCBW	 - No Counterbalance

See pricing column for counterbalance weight 
upcharge.

ESelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 0E1, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION

Height
All freestanding pedestals include 1/4” allowance 
for glides in recessed position.  Mobile pedestals 
include 2-5/16” allowance for casters.

Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that can be 
ordered separately.

Weights
Figures provided are approximate and reflect 
packaged product without additional accessories.

30"
Workstation Depth

36"24"20"

215/8"

17 5/8"

215/8"

17 5/8"

N/A

N/A

17 5/8"

N/A

275/8"

215/8"

275/8"

215/8"

N/A

N/A N/A 175/8" N/A

215/8"

275/8"

N/A

Desking 
Series

WorkZone

WorkZone 

700 Series with
gromments

700 Series 
w/o gromments

True
Choose a pedestal whose depth is no longer 
than the dimension shown.

Note: If the next largest size freestanding or 
mobile pedestal are specified under a WorkZone 
desk with modesty panel, the pedestal will stick 
out 1" from the front edge of the worksurface. 
Do not specify larger sized hanging pedestal 
under WorkZone desks.

Pedestal Sizing Chart
(maximum sizes recommended)

Workstation Depth
FSelect lock color.

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL Features W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

Delivered
Pricing

 

Counter-
balance
Weight
add to list 
price

Basic
Model

Pull
Option

Unit
Color

Optional
Counter-
balance
Weight

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

Pedestal - BFTP Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 21-3/4” S7P/1524MBFTP □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

79.0# $    1111
 

N/A
•	 Top surface of pedestal has black, four 

compartment pencil tray and black 
recessed pull

•	 6” box drawer with partition
•	 12” file drawer with partition
•	 Anti-tip caster travels with file drawer 
•	 Counterbalance weight not required
•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 

desks 

             
             
             
             
             

S7PDU              
              
              

Pedestal - BF Mobile 15 x 17-5/8 x 21-3/4” S7P/1520MBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

79.0# $      967
 

N/A
•	 One 6” box drawer, one 12” file drawer 

with hanging folder partition
•	 5th wheel in lieu of counterbalance 

weight
•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 

desks

Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 21-3/4” S7P/1524MBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

90.0#       1111
 

N/A
Mobile 15 x 27-5/8 x 21-3/4” S7P/1530MBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
93.0#       1111

 
N/A

             
             
             

S7PDU               

Pedestal - BBB Mobile 15 x 17-5/8 x 21-3/4” S7P/1520MBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

83.0# $    1111
 

N/A
•	 Three 6” box drawers
•	 5th wheel in lieu of counterbalance 

weight
•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 

desks

Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 21-3/4” S7P/1524MBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

92.0#       1078
 

N/A
Mobile 15 x 27-5/8 x 21-3/4” S7P/1530MBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
95.0#       1078

 
N/A

             
             

              

S7PDU               

Pedestal - PBF Freestanding 15 x 17-5/8 x 22-3/8” S7P/1520FPBF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
 

53.0# $    1015
 

$      232
•	 One 3” pencil drawer; one 6” box 

drawer; one 12” file drawer with hanging 
folder partition

•	 Mobile units include 5th wheel in lieu of 
counterbalance weight 

•	 Counterbalance weight recommended 
when freestanding unit is not under 
worksurface

•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 
desks

•	 A freestanding pedestal will have a mini-
mal gap between the top of the pedestal 
and the underside of the worksurface or 
desk it may be placed under

Mobile 15 x 17-5/8 x 24-11/16” S7P/1520MPBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

89.0#       1212
 

N/A
Freestanding 15 x 21-5/8 x 22-3/8” S7P/1524FPBF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 

 
55.0#       1070

 
        198

Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 24-11/16” S7P/1524MPBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

90.0#       1154
 

N/A
Freestanding 15 x 27-5/8 x 22-3/8” S7P/1530FPBF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 

 
75.0#       1140

 
        113

Mobile 15 x 27-5/8 x 24-11/16” S7P/1530MPBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
 

95.0#       1226
 

N/A
             

S7PDU              
              
              
              
              
              
    

A B C D E F
     



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Pedestals
Mobile and Freestanding

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect pull option.
ALBT	 - Aluminum bow tie pull
ALMT	 - Aluminum metric pull
ARCN	 - Arc nickel pull
CLSC	 - Classic (inset pull)
CZP	 - Connection Zone pull

CSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

DSelect counterbalance weight.
CBW	 - With Counterbalance
NOCBW	 - No Counterbalance

See pricing column for counterbalance weight 
upcharge.

ESelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 0E1, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION

Height
All freestanding pedestals include 1/4” allowance 
for glides in recessed position.  Mobile pedestals 
include 2-5/16” allowance for casters.

Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that can be 
ordered separately.

Weights
Figures provided are approximate and reflect 
packaged product without additional accessories.

30"
Workstation Depth

36"24"20"

215/8"

17 5/8"

215/8"

17 5/8"

N/A

N/A

17 5/8"

N/A

275/8"

215/8"

275/8"

215/8"

N/A

N/A N/A 175/8" N/A

215/8"

275/8"

N/A

Desking 
Series

WorkZone

WorkZone 

700 Series with
gromments

700 Series 
w/o gromments

True
Choose a pedestal whose depth is no longer 
than the dimension shown.

Note: If the next largest size freestanding or 
mobile pedestal are specified under a WorkZone 
desk with modesty panel, the pedestal will stick 
out 1" from the front edge of the worksurface. 
Do not specify larger sized hanging pedestal 
under WorkZone desks.

Pedestal Sizing Chart
(maximum sizes recommended)

Workstation Depth
FSelect lock color.

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL Features W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

Delivered
Pricing

 

Counter-
balance
Weight
add to list 
price

Basic
Model

Pull
Option

Unit
Color

Optional
Counter-
balance
Weight

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

Pedestal - FF Freestanding 15 x 17-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1520FFF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
  

55.0# $      928
 

$      232
•	 Two 12” file drawers with hanging folder 

partitions
•	 Counterbalance weight: included in 

mobile unit; recommended when free-
standing unit is not under worksurface

•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 
desks

•	 A freestanding pedestal will have a mini-
mal gap between the top of the pedestal 
and the underside of the worksurface or 
desk it may be placed under

Mobile 15 x 17-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1520MFF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
  

93.0#       1029
 

N/A
Freestanding 15 x 21-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1524FFF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 

  
55.0#         975

 
        198

Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1524MFF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
  

90.0#       1068
 

N/A
Freestanding 15 x 27-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1530FFF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 

  
75.0#       1038

 
        113

Mobile 15 x 27-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1530MFF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
  

95.0#       1125
 

N/A
              

S7PDU               
               
               
               
               

Pedestal - BBF Freestanding 15 x 17-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1520FBBF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
  

57.0# $      975
 

$      232
•	 Two 6” box drawers; one 12” file drawer 

with hanging folder partition
•	 Counterbalance weight: included in 

mobile unit; recommended when free-
standing unit is not under worksurface

•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 
desks

•	 A freestanding pedestal will have a mini-
mal gap between the top of the pedestal 
and the underside of the worksurface or 
desk it may be placed under

Mobile 15 x 17-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1520MBBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
  

93.0#       1120
 

N/A
Freestanding 15 x 21-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1524FBBF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 

  
60.0#       1029

 
        198

Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1524MBBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
  

95.0#       1181
 

N/A
Freestanding 15 x 27-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1530FBBF □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 

  
80.0#       1162

 
        113

Mobile 15 x 27-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1530MBBF □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 
  

100.0#       1229
 

N/A
              

S7PDU               
               
               
               
               
    

A B C D E F
      



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Pedestals
Mobile and Freestanding

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect pull option.
ALBT	 - Aluminum bow tie pull
ALMT	 - Aluminum metric pull
ARCN	 - Arc nickel pull
CLSC	 - Classic (inset pull)
CZP	 - Connection Zone pull

CSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

DSelect counterbalance weight.
CBW	 - With Counterbalance
NOCBW	 - No Counterbalance

See pricing column for counterbalance weight 
upcharge.

ESelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 0E1, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION

Height
All freestanding pedestals include 1/4” allowance 
for glides in recessed position.  Mobile pedestals 
include 2-5/16” allowance for casters.

Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that can be 
ordered separately.

Weights
Figures provided are approximate and reflect 
packaged product without additional accessories.

30"
Workstation Depth

36"24"20"

215/8"

17 5/8"

215/8"

17 5/8"

N/A

N/A

17 5/8"

N/A

275/8"

215/8"

275/8"

215/8"

N/A

N/A N/A 175/8" N/A

215/8"

275/8"

N/A

Desking 
Series

WorkZone

WorkZone 

700 Series with
gromments

700 Series 
w/o gromments

True
Choose a pedestal whose depth is no longer 
than the dimension shown.

Note: If the next largest size freestanding or 
mobile pedestal are specified under a WorkZone 
desk with modesty panel, the pedestal will stick 
out 1" from the front edge of the worksurface. 
Do not specify larger sized hanging pedestal 
under WorkZone desks.

Pedestal Sizing Chart
(maximum sizes recommended)

Workstation Depth
FSelect lock color.

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

Features W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered
Pricing

 

Counter-
balance
Weight
add to list 
price

Basic
Model

Pull
Option

Unit
Color

Optional
Counter-
balance
Weight

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

Freestanding 15 x 17-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1520FBBBB □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
 

59.0#
  

$    1051
 

$      232
Mobile 15 x 17-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1520MBBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
95.0#

  
      1283

 
N/A

Freestanding 15 x 21-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1524FBBBB □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
 

66.0#
  

      1111
 

        198
Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1524MBBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
105.0#

  
      1243

 
N/A

Freestanding 15 x 27-5/8 x 25-5/16” S7P/1530FBBBB □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
 

78.0#
  

      1212
 

        113
Mobile 15 x 27-5/8 x 27-5/8” S7P/1530MBBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
96.0#

  
      1283

 
N/A

               

S7PDU                

Pedestal - BBBB                

•	 Four 6” box drawers
•	 Counterbalance weight: included in 

mobile unit; recommended when 
freestanding unit is not under work-
surface

•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 
desks

•	 A freestanding pedestal will have a 
minimal gap between top of the ped-
estal and underside of worksurface or 
desk it may be placed under

               
               
               
               
               
               
               
               
               
               

Freestanding 15 x 17-5/8 x 22-3/8” S7P/1520FPBBB □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
 

62.0#
  

$    1125
 

$      232
Mobile 15 x 17-5/8 x 24-11/16” S7P/1520MPBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
91.0#

  
      1351

 
N/A

Freestanding 15 x 21-5/8 x 22-3/8” S7P/1524FPBBB □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
 

62.0#
  

      1189
 

        198
Mobile 15 x 21-5/8 x 24-11/16” S7P/1524MPBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
102.0#

  
      1322

 
N/A

Freestanding 15 x 27-5/8 x 22-3/8” S7P/1530FPBBB □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □  □ □ 
 

73.0#
  

      1212
 

        113
Mobile 15 x 27-5/8 x 24-11/16” S7P/1530MPBBB □ □ □  □ □   □ □  □ □ 

 
91.0#

  
      1283

 
N/A

S7PDU                

Pedestal - PBBB                

•	 One 3” pencil drawer; three 6” box 
drawers

•	 Counterbalance weight: included in 
mobile unit; recommended when 
freestanding unit is not under work-
surface

•	 Only use 21-5/8” D peds with 30” D 
desks

•	 A freestanding pedestal will have a 
minimal gap between top of the ped-
estal and underside of worksurface or 
desk it may be placed under

               
               
               
               
               
               
               
               
               
               
               

   
A B C D E F

       



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Pedestals
Hanging

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect pull option.
ALBT	 - Aluminum bow tie pull
ALMT	 - Aluminum metric pull
ARCN	 - Arc nickel pull
CLSC	 - Classic (inset pull)
CZP	 - Connection Zone pull

CSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

DSelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

ESelect lock color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 0E1, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

INFORMATION

Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that can be 
ordered separately.

Weights
Figures provided are approximate and reflect 
packaged product without additional accessories.

30"
Workstation Depth

36"24"20"

215/8"

17 5/8"

215/8"

17 5/8"

N/A

N/A

17 5/8"

N/A

275/8"

215/8"

275/8"

215/8"

N/A

N/A N/A 175/8" N/A

215/8"

275/8"

N/A

Desking 
Series

WorkZone

WorkZone 

700 Series with
gromments

700 Series 
w/o gromments

True
Choose a pedestal whose depth is no longer 
than the dimension shown.

Note: If the next largest size freestanding or 
mobile pedestal are specified under a WorkZone 
desk with modesty panel, the pedestal will stick 
out 1" from the front edge of the worksurface. 
Do not specify larger sized hanging pedestal 
under WorkZone desks.

Pedestal Sizing Chart
(maximum sizes recommended)

Workstation Depth

 

MODEL Features W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Pull
Option

Unit
Color

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

Pedestal - BF Hanging 15 x 17-5/8 x 19-3/16” S7P/1520HBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

62.0# $      852
 

•	 One 6” box drawer
•	 One 12” file drawer with hanging folder 

partition

Hanging 15 x 21-5/8 x 19-3/16” S7P/1524HBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

80.0#         886
 

            

            

             

             

S7PDU              

Pedestal - BBB Hanging 15 x 17-5/8 x 19-3/16” S7P/1520HBBB □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

45.0# $      870
 

•	 Three 6” box drawers Hanging 15 x 21-5/8 x 19-3/16” S7P/1524HBBB □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

50.0#         877
 

             

             

             

S7PDU              

Pedestal - PBF Hanging 15 x 17-5/8 x 22-1/8” S7P/1520HPBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

62.0# $    1002
 

•	 One 3” pencil drawer
•	 One 6” box drawer
•	 One 12” file drawer with hanging folder 

partition

Hanging 15 x 21-5/8 x 22-1/8” S7P/1524HPBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

80.0#       1050
 

            

            

            

             

S7PDU              

    
A B C D E

     



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Pedestals
Worksurface Supporting

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect pull option.
ALBT	 - Aluminum bow tie pull
ALMT	 - Aluminum metric pull
ARCN	 - Arc nickel pull
CLSC	 - Classic (inset pull)
CZP	 - Connection Zone pull

CSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

DSelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

ESelect lock color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 0E1, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

OPTIONS

Pedestal and Storage Option
Please contact KI Customer Service for other 
pedestal and storage option.  Reference “How to 
Specify Pedestals” section to determine appropri-
ate height and depth requirements.

INFORMATION

Height
Mobile pedestal include 2-5/16” allowance for 
casters.

Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that can be 
ordered separately.

Weights
Figures provided are approximate and reflect 
packaged product without additional accessories.

Lock
All units include a lock.  Keying is random unless 
otherwise specified.

30"
Workstation Depth

36"24"20"

215/8"

17 5/8"

215/8"

17 5/8"

N/A

N/A

17 5/8"

N/A

275/8"

215/8"

275/8"

215/8"

N/A

N/A N/A 175/8" N/A

215/8"

275/8"

N/A

Desking 
Series

WorkZone

WorkZone 

700 Series with
gromments

700 Series 
w/o gromments

True
Choose a pedestal whose depth is no longer 
than the dimension shown.

Note: If the next largest size freestanding or 
mobile pedestal are specified under a WorkZone 
desk with modesty panel, the pedestal will stick 
out 1" from the front edge of the worksurface. 
Do not specify larger sized hanging pedestal 
under WorkZone desks.

Pedestal Sizing Chart
(maximum sizes recommended)

Workstation Depth

 

MODEL Features W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Pull
Option

Unit
Color

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

Pedestal - FF Supporting 15 x 17-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1520WFF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

59.0# $      877
 

•	 Two 12” file drawers with hanging folder 
partitions

•	 Includes four leveling glides

Supporting 15 x 21-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1524WFF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

82.0#       1027
 

Supporting 15 x 27-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1530WFF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

95.0#       1067
 

            

             

             

             

S7PDU              

Pedestal - BBF Supporting 15 x 17-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1520WBBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

61.0# $      972
 

•	 Two 6” box drawers
•	 One 12” file drawer with hanging folder 

partition
•	 Includes four leveling glides

Supporting 15 x 21-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1524WBBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

80.0#       1121
 

Supporting 15 x 27-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1530WBBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

93.0#       1183
 

            

            

             

             

S7PDU              

Pedestal - BBBB Supporting 15 x 17-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1520WBBBB □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

70.0# $    1111
 

•	 Four 6” box drawers
•	 Includes four leveling glides

Supporting 15 x 21-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1524WBBBB □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

70.0#       1136
 

Supporting 15 x 27-5/8 x 27-7/8” S7P/1530WBBBB □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

81.0#       1244
 

             

             

             

             

S7PDU              

    
A B C D E

     



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Pedestals
Accessories

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 0E1, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL Features W x D x H

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Glide Kit   S7P/GK
 

1.0#
  

$        11
 

•	 Adds 1/4” to 1” to pedestal height
•	 4 per kit
•	 For replacement only
•	 For worksurface supporting pedestals

         

         

PDACU          

          

Pencil Tray  12-1/8 x 4 x 1” S7P/PENTRAY
 

1.0#
  

$        10
 

•	 For 3”  pencil and 6” box drawers
•	 Black finish only
•	 Priced each

         

         

         

PDACU           

6” Partition  12-1/8 x 4-5/8” S7P/D6
 

1.0#
  

$          6
 

•	 For 6” box drawers
•	 Black enamel finish only
•	 Priced each

         

         

         

PDACU           

Hanging Folder Partition  12-1/8 x 9-5/8” S7P/D12
 

1.0#
  

$        10
 

•	 For 12” file drawers
•	 Black enamel finish only
•	 Priced each

         

         

         

          

          

PDACU           

 P-Series Keys Lock Core/2 Key Set - Black  2.KP20522
 

0.4#
  

$        15
 

HRDPT •	 Double bit design
•	 Range of 200 different core/key numbers 

available
•	 Must specify lock number(s) requested 

when ordering cut key or lock core/key 
sets

Lock Core/2 Key Set - Satin Chrome  2.KP20522.SC
 

0.4#
  

          15
 

 Master Key  2.KP20550
 

0.2#
  

          11
 

 Extractor Key  2.KP20551
 

0.2#
  

          11
 

 Blank Key  2.KP20552
 

0.2#
  

            3
 

 Cut Key  2.KP20557
 

0.2#
  

            4
 

    
A

      



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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700 Series® Credenza
Credenza Files

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect pull option.
ALBT	 - Aluminum bow tie pull
ALMT	 - Aluminum metric pull
ARCN	 - Arc nickel pull
CLSC	 - Classic (inset pull)
CZP	 - Connection Zone pull

CSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

DSelect counterbalance weight.
CBW	 - With Counterbalance
NOCBW	 - No Counterbalance

See pricing column for counterbalance weight 
upcharge.

ESelect lock option.
KA	 - Key alike
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A 0E1, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

FSelect lock color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL W x D

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

Delivered
Pricing

 

Counter-
balance
Weight
add to list 
price

Basic
Model

Pull
Option

Unit
Color

Optional
Counter-
balance
Weight

Lock
Option

Lock
Color

27-7/8” Credenza File - FF 30 x 18-7/8 x 27-7/8” S7L/30240FF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

120.0# $    1528
 

$      289
•	 Height to match worksurface supporting 

pedestal, drawer fronts compatible with 
pedestals

•	 Two 12” file drawers with FBA bars for 
side-to-side filing

•	 Counterbalance weight is recommended 
for freestanding units

36 x 18-7/8 x 27-7/8” S7L/36240FF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

130.0#       1636
 

        289
42 x 18-7/8 x 27-7/8” S7L/42240FF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

  
145.0#       1743

 
        289

             
             

S7LTU              
              

27-7/8” Credenza File - BBF 30 x 18-7/8 x 27-7/8” S7L/30240BBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

135.0# $    1795
 

$      289
•	 Height to match worksurface supporting 

pedestal, drawer fronts compatible with 
pedestals

•	 Two 6” box drawers, one 12” file drawer 
with FBA bars for side-to-side filing

•	 Counterbalance weight is recommended 
for freestanding units

36 x 18-7/8 x 27-7/8” S7L/36240BBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 
  

145.0#       1902
 

        289
42 x 18-7/8 x 27-7/8” S7L/42240BBF □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ 

  
160.0#       2018

 
        289

             
             

S7LTU              
              
              

Counterbalance  S7L/CBW60      
  

60.0# $      289
 

N/A
•	 For 2-high lateral file units or credenza 

file, 30”, 36” or 42”
•	 Recommended when unit is not under 

workstation
•	 Factory installed, if specified

             
             
             
             

LTACU               
   

A B C D E F
      



1330 BELLEVUE STREET 
GREEN BAY, WI 54302  
800.424.2432  /  KI.COM
KI is a trusted expert for furniture and wall systems around the globe. 
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